502580326 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2626348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLTER ENERGY SERVICES INC.	09/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLTER ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	SUITE 4050, 525 - 8TH AVENUE SW	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 1G1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8235126	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219 Phone: 403-298-3661

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SHARON S. HO, BENNETT JONES LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 BANKERS HALL EAST Address Line 2: 855-2ND STREET SW

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63781-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON S. HO
Signature:	/Sharon S. Ho/
Date:	11/22/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031662 FRAME: 0414

Total Attachments: 4

source=63781-3-4-Assg-2#page1.tif

source=63781-3-4-Assg-2#page2.tif

source=63781-3-4-Assg-2#page3.tif

source=63781-3-4-Assg-2#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective as of the 3rd day of September, 2013:

Between

COLTER ENERGY SERVICES INC. (hereafter the "Assignor"), a body corporate incorporated under the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada, having a full post office address at Box 18 Site 6 RR1, Okotoks, Alberta T1S 1A1, Canada

And

COLTER ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (hereafter the "Assignee"), a limited partnership formed under the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada, having a place of business at Suite 4050, 525 – 8th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1, Canada

Further to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 30, 2013, among the Assignor, Assignee, and other parties and the General Conveyance of Assets and Assumption of Liabilities effective as of September 3rd, 2013, between the Assignor and the Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and the Assignee, the Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer, setting over, delivery and conveyance to the Assignee of all of the Assignor's right, title, interest, property, claim and demand worldwide in and to the inventions (the "Inventions") disclosed and claimed in the patent and patent application (collectively, the "Patents") listed in Schedule A attached to this Confirmatory Assignment, including, without limitation, any and all:

- a) rights relating thereto that may arise at law, including rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use thereof;
- b) applications corresponding thereto, whether in the form of improvements, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof;
- Letters Patent and like industrial property registrations (the "Registrations") that may
 issue, be granted or result from the Patents and the corresponding applications for the
 Inventions; and
- d) rights of priority (including the right to claim the benefit thereof) resulting from the filing of the Patents, the corresponding applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Inventions under international conventions, treaties or otherwise,

the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance referenced above not been made.

The Assignor, on behalf of itself and its assigns, heirs or other legal representatives, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things, and to execute and deliver without further consideration such further lawful assignments, instruments, assurances, applications and other documents, as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to obtain the Letters Patent and Registrations and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The Assignor does hereby authorize any official whose duty it is to grant patents or industrial property registrations, to grant the Letters Patent and Registrations to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The Assignor, on behalf of itself and its assigns, heirs or other legal representatives, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives to amend the present confirmatory assignment to insert or correct any identifying information of the Patents as may be needed to record the same.

SIGNED at	Calgary	, HB	Larada
210	Calgany City of Town of <u>September</u>	n	Country
this 5 day or	f september	2013.	
		COLT	TER ENERGY SERVICES INC.
		Per: _	
			7
		Name	Clay Bradley President
			n. 11.9
		Title:	president
	STAT	EMEN	T BY WITNESS
I, Tomm	2)onc		whose full post office address is
	(name of witness))	whose full post office address is
450 R.L.	1 4/11 East	Per	2rd street S.W.
1000 4200	Ci //a/1 2000	ب	Zm xvoot J.W.
state that I was	personally presen	nt and d	id see Clay Bradley
who is persona	lly known to me t	to be the	e person named as authorized representative
of COLTER I	ENERGY SERVI	ICES II	NC., in the above confirmatory assignment,
duly execute sa	ame on the day an	d year s	et forth above.
			(m)
		-	Signature of Witness
,			•
Dated at the	ity of Calgary	, tl	nis 3/1 day of September, 2013
	70 00		/ `

SIGNED at	Calgary AP City or Town f September 2013.	<u>Canada</u> Country
200	City or Town	Country
this 7 day o	COLTER ENE	ERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	Per:	ME
	Name: Rya	in Giles
	Vicé pres Title: being the Partners	in Giles sident, Colter Energy Services (6P) L e General Partner of Colter Energy Lim Ship
I, Tomm	STATEMENT BY WI whose (name of witness)	ITNESS e full post office address is
	hear Hall Fost 855 2	· ·
who is personal of COLTER		named as authorized representative RSHIP, in the above confirmatory
		Signature of Witness
Dated at 15.	of of Colgan, this 3rdd	day of <u>September</u> , 2013

SCHEDULE A – Patent and Patent Application

Patent No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Jurisdiction
8,235,126	Transportable Well Service Platform	Feb. 17, 2010	Aug. 7, 2012	USA
Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Jurisdiction
2,688,733	Transportable Well Service Platform	Dec. 16, 2009	N/A	Canada

PATENT REEL: 031662 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 11/22/2013